7747B–AERO–04/09
Rad Hard
16 MegaBit 3.3V
SRAM Multi-
Chip Module
AT68166F
Features
• 16 Mbit SRAM Multi Chip Module

7747B–AERO–04/09
AT68166F
Ordering Information
Note: 1. Will be replaced by SMD part number when available.
Part Number Temperature Range Speed Package Flow
AT68166F
AT68166F-YM20-E 25°C 20 ns MQFP68 Engineering Samples
5962-0622902QXC -55° to +125°C 20 ns MQFP68 QML Q
5962-0622902VXC -55° to +125°C 20 ns MQFP68 QML V
5962R0622902VXC -55° to +125°C 20 ns MQFP68 QML V RHA
AT68166F-YM20-SCC -55° to +125°C 20 ns MQFP68 ESCC
AT68166F-YS18-E 25°C 18 ns MQFP68 Engineering Samples
5962-0622904QYC -55° to +125°C 18 ns MQFP68 QML Q
5962-0622904VYC -55° to +125°C 18 ns MQFP68 QML V
5962R0622904VYC -55° to +125°C 18 ns MQFP68 QML V RHA
AT68166F-YS18-SCC(1) -55° to +125°C 18 ns MQFP68 ESCC
7747B–AERO–04/09
15
Package Drawings
68-lead Quad Flat Pack (950 Mils) with non conductive tie bar
Note: 1. Lid is connected to Ground.
2. YM and YS package drawings are identical.
16 AT68166F
7747B–AERO–04/09
AT68166F
Document Revision History
Changes from
Rev. A to Rev. B
1. Suppression of version AT68166G
2. Update of Absolute Maximum Ratings section
7747B–AERO–04/09
17
©2007 Atmel Corporation. All rights reserved. Atmel®, logo and combinations thereof, and Everywhere You Are® are the trademarks or regis-